INTRODUCTION 

Contacts with the Commission 

Two hundred and thirty-one (231) contacts were recorded for the period, July – 

September 2010.  Those contacts resulted in eight (8) Notices of Breach of licence and 

twenty-two (22) investigations, an increase of three percent (3%) when compared to the 

previous quarter, April- June 2010.